Number 211 Manchester Street, instead of Number 90 Hereford Street, where the office or place of business of the company was formerly situated. Dated this 6th day of March, 1924.

W. A. MINNITT, Manager for New Zealand of the above-named Company.

PURSUANT to section 307 of the Companies Act, 1908, it is hereby notified that LIPTON LIMITED intends voluntarily ceasing to carry on business in any part of the Dominion of New Zealand at the expiration of three months from the date of the first publication of this notice in the New Zealand Gazette.

LIPTON LIMITED By its attorney A. M. SEAMAN 336

Auckland, 13th March, 1924.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908, and in the matter of DALGETY AND COMPANY (LIMITED), a company carrying on business as Stock and Station Agents and otherwise, in Christchurch and elsewhere in New Zealand.

N OTICE is hereby given that DALGETY AND COMPANY (LIMITED), having acquired property in the Westland District, are carrying on and intend to carry on business as Stock and Station Agents and such other businesses as the company is empowered to carry on in the said district, and in Mackay Street in the Town of Greymouth. Dated this 17th day of March, 1924.

DALGETY AND COMPANY (LIMITED),

By its Attorney, W. D. STEWART.

THE VICTORIA BREWERY COMPANY (LIMITED).

IN LIQUIDATION.

accordingly that the company be wound up voluntarily, and that GEORGE HICKMOTT, of Christchurch, Brewer, be and he is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of our purpose of such winding-up.

Dated this 19th day of March, 1924.

G. HICKMOTT,

Liquidator,

VICTORIA BREWERY COMPANY (LIMITED), in Liquidation.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

THIS is to give notice that the Partnership formerly carried on by FREDERICK BRUCE WISE and WILLIAM GEORGE BALL, both of Auckland, Electricians, under the name of the "Broadway Electrical Company" has from this date been dissolved, and the business will henceforth be carried on, under the same firm name of "The Broadway Electrical Company," by the said FREDERICK BRUCE WISE, who will receive all debts owing to, and pay all claims against, the said firm. said firm.

Dated at Auckland this 18th day of March, 1924.

F. B. WISE. W. G. BALL

Witness to both signatures-C. O. Butler, Solicitor, Auck land. 354

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908, and in the matter of the TAWHAI TIMBER COMPANY (LIMITED).

OTICE is hereby given that the following extraordinary Companies Act, 1908, was duly passed at a meeting of mem-bers of the TAWHAI TIMBER COMPANY (LIMITED), held at 196 Cashel Street, Christchurch, on Friday, 14th March, 1904 memoly and the street of t 1924, namely :

That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, con-tinue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the

same, and accordingly that the company be wound up voluntarily.

FREDERICK GEORGE DUNN, of Christehurch, Public Ac-countant, was appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding-up.

FRED. G. DUNN. Liquidator.

Christehurch, 18th March, 1924.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908, and its amend-ments, and in the matter of the TAWHAI TIMBER COM-PANY (LIMITED).

TOTICE is hereby given that the creditors of the above-N OTICE is hereby given that the creditors of the above-named company, now in voluntary liquidation, are required, on or before the 21st day of April, 1924, being the day for that purpose fixed by the undersigned, to send their names and addresses, and the particulars of their debts or claims and addresses of their solicitor (if any), to FREDERICK GEORGE DUNN, Liquidator of the said company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are by their solicitors to come in and prove their said debts and claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or, in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefits of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 18th day of March, 1924.

FRED. G. DUNN,

Liquidator. 356 150 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908, and in the matter of the People's Auctioneering Company (Limited).

N OTICE is hereby given that at an extraordinary general meeting of the above-named company, held at Stratford on Monday, the 10th day of March, 1924, the following extraordinary resolution was passed :-

That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, con-tinue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly the company be wound up volun-table. tarilv

At the said meeting ROBERT REID TYRER, of Broadway, Stratford, Solicitor, was appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding-up. Dated this 11th day of March, 1924.

R. R. TYRER, Liquidator.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company : Scandinavian Water-race Company (Limited).

When formed and date of registration: 10th December, 1907 (date of construction).

Whether in active operation or not: In active operation. Where business is conducted and name of Secretary: Dun.

edin; J. T. Hamann, Fire Brigade Buildings, Cumberland Street.

357

Nominal capital : £18,000. Amount of capital subscribed : £7.

Amount of capital subscribed : 27. Amount of capital actually paid in cash : £7. Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and the amount of cash received for the same : Nil.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £9,750 issued to shareholders of the Scandinavian Water-race Company (Registered). Number of shares into which capital is divided : 18,000.

Number of shares allotted: 9,757. Amount paid up per share: $\pounds 1$. Amount called up per share: Nil, except on 7 (shares subscribed for in memorandum of association). Number and amount of calls in arrear: Nil.

Number of shares forfeited : 501.

Number of forfeited shares sold, and the money received for same: 501: realized £149 3s. 9d. Number of shareholders at the time of registration of com-

pany : 18.

Present number of shareholders: 20.

Number of men employed by the company: 6. Quantity and value of gold produced during the preceding year: 400 oz. 6 dwt. 16 gr., valued at £1,635 14s. 8d. Total quantity and value of gold produced since registration: 9,635 oz. 7 dwt. 1 gr., valued at £38,059 15s. 1d. Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations since last statement: £2,201 3s. 2d.

355

301

347

353